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GENERAL NOTES

1. Composition of monthly return, “Japan Exports & Imports”
This monthly return is composed of two parts. First part contains a table on export whereas
a table on import appears in the second part. Both tables contain the figures “by Commodity,” “by
commodity and Country,” and “by Country,” as mentioned bellow :
By Commodity:::------- The value of commodity in terms of C.C.F.T.S. (c.f.6).
By Commodity and Country---::::coeeveer The quantity and value by Commodity(7 digit of C.C.F.T.S.)
and country.

Export and Import by Country -«-----revveee The value by country

2 . Coverage of trade statistics ,
The statistics shown in this monthly return is compiled on the basis of informations contained in

the declarations submitted to the customs for clearance etc., but do not include the following

goods :
(1) Goods of small amount of value of less than 100,000 “yen” (2) Samples and gifts.
(3) Personal effects of travellers. (4) Goods for performance of travelling showmen.
(5) Goods belonging to U.S. and U.N. Armed Forces. (6) Ship’s and aircraft’s stores.
(7) Goods smuggled. (8) Containers of repeated use exclusively for transportation of

cargoes. (9) Specific goodscleared through customs by Air Way Bill. ete.

3. Sources of data
Sources of data are export declarations, reshipment declarations, import declarations, applications
for approval of entrance of foreign goods into bonded warehouse or bonded manufacturing warehouse,
applications for approval of delivery of goods before an import permit, etc. '
4. Regional coverage of “Japan” as reffered to in this return
Through this return the term “Japan” means Honshu, Shikoku, Kyushu and Hokkaido as well as the
islands belonging to those areas.
5. Statistical timing
(1) Exports .
Entry is made to a month to which belongs a date when any ship or aircraft loading the
goods concerned leaves a Japanese port.
(2) Import:

(a) Entry is made to a month to which a date of an import permit belongs.

(b) As regards those goods delivered for domestic commerce prior to an issuance of
import permit, entry is made to a month to which a date of an approval of delivery
belongs.

6 . Classification of goods
Goods are classified according to "Commodity Classification for Foreign Trade S tatistics™ (C.C.F.T.S.)



(Ministry of Finance Notification No.117 of 1975). This classification is based upon the Customs
Co-operation Council Nomenclature.

7. Classification of goods by Country

In principle, exports are classified by country (place) of destination, whereas imports by country
(place) of origin. .

8 . Quantity

The Quantity is indicated in terms of the unit specified against each item in the “Commodity Class.
ification for Foreign Trade statisties” and quantity less than the unit is disregarded.

The unit means a net weight, when reference is made to a weight.

List of abbreviation of units of quantity is attached to page 5 of this return.

9. Value

The value of exports is based upon the FOB value, whereas the value of imports upon the CIF value
The unit value is 1,000 “yen’, A value less than the unit value is disregarded.
10. Marks employed and abbreviation of Countries

(1) The following marke are employed in the colomn of the quantity and value, to indicate the
following;

“—" indicates “nil”
“0” indicates “less than half the prescribed unit”
(2) With respect to the abbreviation of names of Countries, a reference may be made to a
“Statistical Classification of Countries” attached to the end of this return.

(3) % Shows description abbreviated for further information, reffer to Commodity Classification
for Forein Trade Statistics.

O For your information

Any enquiry about this return may be addressed to :
Japan Tariff Association
Jibiki Daini Bldg.
4-7-8 Kohji-Machi Chiyoda-Ku
Tokyo, Japan
TEL (03) 263—7221~5



B% % M ABBREVIATION TABLE

Units

Gréms (7r354)

=+ Kilo-Grams (¥ = 7% 4)

- Raw Number (fH. #&. . H. W, L, &, W. & €. %)
==~ In Thousands (F#&. F#)

o Sets (M)

-+ Metres (£ =} )

-« Square Metres (EH 4 — } 1)

- Cubic Metres (3LH 2 — hn)

<+ Litre (1) v F 1)

++ Kilo-Litre (%1 v } 1)

-+ Gross Tonnage For Vessels ({1 »#0)

-+ Bales (%)

-+ Million Units (&77 #41)

-+« Displacemen Tonnage (#Ek + %)

.- Kilo-Grams (By Metal Content) (%Dfﬁl—\(ﬁ}ﬁ’é"ﬁ%))
-+ Metric Tons ( } >)

-+ Kilo Watt Hour (X277 v } 77—)

- Dozen (#—2)

- Gross (7 m2)

-+ Carats (#5 v })

Abbreviations
L) e Including containers (Zx#2ik)
L) e Including inner packings (AZEdL)

...... By dry weight (125 &)

Lemene Not Elsewhere Specified or Included (‘?mfﬂl@{‘@)
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e £ 5 A B & B %
Export and Import by Year and Month (%‘,{E-t;n},;,ﬁ‘;?,?)
& A A E?Hﬂf\(f-})a?i@ Cimuﬁtivl:LYffr t? Dﬂe E?Hi}\(f—%:ﬂi@t Year,
Export Import or cﬁ::o:‘)t (—pg)rt ] A| or cIe;:ogt (x_p())r Month

Export Import

RRANIBIE | 1,962,761,744 | 2,425,081,177 | (—) 462,319,433 1963
BEF39E | 2,402,348,862 | 2,857,515,493 1 (—) 455,166,631 1964
BRAN404F | 3,042,627,204 | 2,940,846,741 | (—) 101,780,643 1965
BEFN414E | 3,519,500,700 | 3,428,172,558 | (+) 91,328,142 1966
BEFN426F | 3,758,966,022 | 4,198,711,492 | (—) 439,745,470 1967
KEAN435F | 4,669,798,348 | 4,675,407,477 1 (—) 5,608,129 1968
WBFO44%E | 5,756,405,162 | 5,408,472,791 | (+) 847,932,3N 1969
BEFN45EF | 6,954,367,159 | 6,797,220,528 | (+) 157,146,631 1970
MRF0465E | 8,392,768,263 | 6,909,056,155 | (+) 1,482,812,108 1971
BRFN475E | 8,806,072,248 | 7,228,978,838 | (+) 1,577,093,410 1972
BBFN485F | 10,031,426,859 | 10,404,355,041 | (—) 372,928,182 1973
BBAN494 | 16,207,879,577 | 18,076,381,928 | (—) 1,868,502,351 1974
RBFA50%E | 16,545,313,718 | 17,170,026,976 | (—) 624,713,258 1975
BRFNS519E | 19,934,618,464 | 19,229,168,610 | (+) 705,449,854 1976
BF0524 | 21,648,070,431 | 19,131,779,700 | (+) 2,516,290,731 1877
18| 1,385,772,234 | 1,653,516,650 | (—) 267,744,416 1,385,772,234| 1,653,516,650 | (—)  267,744,416| Jan.
2 A | 1,687,849,608 | 1,514,410,490| (+) 173,439,208 | 3,073,621,932| 3,167,927,140 | (—) 94,305,208 | Feb.
38| 2,018,931,686 | 1,804,022,563| (+) 214,909,123 | 5,092,553,618 | 4,971,949,703 | (+) 120,603,915 Mar.
48| 1,888,611,049 | 1,584,574,338 | (+) 304,036,711 | 6,981,164,667 | 6,556,524,041 | (+) 424,640,626 | Apr.
58| 1,702,212,646 | 1,724,425,078 | (=) 22,212,432 | 8,683,377,313 | 8,280,949,119 | (+) 402,428,194 | May.
6 5| 1,837,255,285| 1,610,469,703 | (+) 226,785,582 | 10,520,632,598 | 9,891,418,822  (+) 629,213,776 | Jun.
7H | 1,942,294,433 | 1,555,749,004 | (+) 386,544,439 | 12,462,927,031 | 11,447,168,816 | (+) 1,015,758,215| Jul.
8 A | 1,733,306,431 | 1,617,084,339 | (+) 116,222,092 | 14,196,233,462 | 13,064,253,155 | (+) 1,131,980,307 | Aug.
9H | 1,812,338,665 | 1,529,155,188 | (+) 283,183,477 | 16,008,572,127 | 14,593,408,343 | (+) 1,415,163,784 | Sep.
107 | 1,838,401,122 | 1,521,753,327 | (+) 316,647,795 | 17,846,973,249 | 16,115,161,670 | (+) 1,731,811,579 | Oct.
118 | 1,724,267,769 | 1,470,135,853 | (+) 254,131,916 | 19,571,241,018 | 17,585,297,523 | (+) 1,985,943,495 | Nov.
126 | 2,076,829,413 | 1,546,482,177 | (+) 530,347,236 | 21,648,070,431 | 19,131,779,700 | (+) 2,516,290,731 | Dec.
BRFN53% | 20, 555,840,563 | 16,727,624,005 | (+) 3,828,216,558 1978
18| 1,363,876,824 | 1,443,564,856 | (—) 79,688,032 | 1,363,876,824 | 1,443,564,856| (—) 79,688,032 | Jan.
2 5| 1,792,860,981 | 1,397,391,907 | (+) 395,469,074 | 3,156,737,805| 2,840,956,763| (+) 315,781,042 | Feb.
3| 2,078,137,803 | 1,507,717,443 | (+) 570,420,360 | 5,6234,875,608 | 4,348,674,206| (+) 886,201,402 | Mar.
4 B | 1,749,528,320 | 1,393,532,950 | (+) 355,995,370 | 6,984,403,928 | 5,742,207,156] (+) 1,242,196,772 | Apr.
58| 1,751,408,949 | 1,618,510,776 | (+) 132,898,173 | 8,735,812,877| 7,360,717,932| (+) 1,375,004,945 | May.
68| 1,806,276,609 | 1,281,589,921 | (+) 524,686,688 | 10,524,089,486 | 8,642,307,853 | (+) 1,899,781,633 | Jun.
781 1,714,185,008 | 1,292,048,937 | (+) 422,136,161 | 12,256,274,584 | 9,934,356,790. (+) 2,321,917,794 | Jul.
8 H | 1,539,774,131| 1,303,370,970 | (+) 236,403,161 13,796,048,715| 11,237,727,760 | (+) 2,558,320,955 | Aug.
98 | 1,699,294,485 | 1,300,904,805 | (+) 398,389,680 | 15,495,343,200| 12,538,632,565 | (+) 2,956,710,635 | Sep.
108 | 1,594,489,042 | 1,315,449,566 | (+) 279,039,476 | 17,089,832,242{ 13,854,082,131 | (+) 3,235,750,111 | Oet.
118 | 1,552,317,470 | 1,347,506,447 | (+) 204,811,023 | 18,642,149,712| 15,201,588,578 | (+) 3,440,561,134 | Nov.
1278 | 1,913,690,851 | 1,526,035,427 | (+) 387,655,424 | 20,555,840,563 | 16,727,624,005 | (+) 3,828,216,558 | Dec.
545 ‘ 1979
1A Jan.
2H Feb.
3R Mar.
4 H Apr,
5H May.
65 Jun.
7H Jul.
8 R Aug.
9H Sep.
10H Oct,
114 Nov.
12H Dec.




